THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DANE R. SCALISE
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-049708
9:00 a.m.

064311
9:00 a.m.

15-038877
9:00 a.m.

14-756857
9:00 a.m.

JENNIFER COOK

V.
WHOLE FOODS MARKET INC;
GALLAGHER BASSETT

VINCENTE MUNROE

V.
CITY OF WILMINGTON,;
KEY RISK

JANET MOGELNICKI

V.
MABE TRUCKING COMPANY INC;
NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE CO

STAFFORD L BRISTER
V.

CITY OF WILMINGTON,;

KEY RISK

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2016

ALTON LENNON FEDERAL BUILDING COURTHOUSE
COURTROOM NO. 2, 2ND FLOOR

2 PRINCESS STREET

WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28401

D. STUART SMITH; DAVID &
ASSOCIATES; WILMINGTON, NC
MELISSA R. CLEARY; MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE;
RALEIGH, NC

STEPHEN E. CULBRETH; CULBRETH
LAW FIRM; WILMINGTON, NC

DAYLE FLAMMIA; TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC

H. SCOTT OVERHOLT; OVERHOLT LAW
FIRM; WILMINGTON, NC

S.SCOTT FARWELL; TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC

H. SCOTT OVERHOLT; OVERHOLT LAW
FIRM; WILMINGTON, NC

SIDNEY O. MINTER; TEAGUE CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignlLanguageReqgistry.pdf

NOTE: To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a later start time for their case(s). Witnesses

should be

made aware that the hearing time could be later.



THIS IS THE ONLY HEARING NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: DANE R. SCALISE
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

15-055285

9:00 a.m.

13-727375

9:00 a.m.

16-732041

9:00 a.m.

15-733492

9:00 a.m.

DAVID A SEARLS

V.
EAST COAST HOME SERVICES INC;
AMGUARD INSURANCE

CYNTHIA THORP DEACON
V.

UNC WILMINGTON,;

CORVEL

ANDREW OSTACOLI
V.

NIKOLAS INC,;

ISURITY

SHANE DALE DAWSON;

V.
WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION,;
ZURICH

PRE-TRIAL AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL CASES

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2016

ALTON LENNON FEDERAL BUILDING COURTHOUSE
COURTROOM NO. 2, 2ND FLOOR

2 PRINCESS STREET

WILMINGTON, NORTH CAROLINA 28401

PLF:

DFT:

ASHLEY M. EDWARDS; WORKERS COMP
LAW FIRM; WILMINGTON, NC

JOHN A. TOMEI; TEAGUE CAMPELL
DENNIS & GORHAM; RALEIGH, NC

J. HUNTER EDDINS-GENTEL; OXNER +
PERMAR; RALEIGH, NC

WES SAUNDERS; NCDOJ,

RALEIGH, NC

E. STEWART POISSON; POISSON POISSON
& BOWER; WILMINGTON, NC

BARBARA E. RUARK; ORBOCK RUARK &
DILLARD; WINSTON-SALEM, NC

DAVID F. TURLINGTON; DAVID &
ASSOCIATES; WILMINGTON, NC

PAUL N. BLAKE I1l; BLAKE LAW FIRM;
WILSON, NC

J. TIMOTHY WILSON; LEWIS & ROBERTS;
RALEIGH, NC

All foreign language interpreters must be Level A Court Certified. For a listing of NC certified interpreters, see
http://www.nccourts.org/Citizens/CPrograms/Foreign/Documents/SpanishForeignLanguageRegistry.pdf

NOTE: To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a later start time for their case(s). Witnesses

should be

made aware that the hearing time could be later.



